BILLNO. 17-016 ORDINANCE NO. %/ 75%

FIRST READING: {{s. o, 2007 SECOND READING: (Ol 209017

AN ORDINANCE TO PAY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF
HANNIBAL, MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017/2018

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL, MISSOURI:

SECTION ONE: That the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Hannibal, |
Missouri, is hereby amended in the following words and figures, to-wit:

The section designated herein shall be replaced by words and figures stated herein.
(1) Salaries for Officers of the City

(A)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following elected Officers of the City.

MAYOR $ 3,600.00
MUNICIPAL JUDGE $24,105.47
CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS (6) $ 2,400.00

(B)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following appointed Officers of the City.

City Manager $98,593.06
DPW Superintendent $59,584.00
City Clerk $67,103.00
City Collector — Part Time $25,438.00
Police Chief $80,883.00
Fire Chief $72,634.00
Finance Director $67,103.00
Parks & Recreation Director $65,787.00
HCVB Director $71,210.00

(C)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following administrative employees.

DPW Building Code Official $51,873.00
Deputy City Clerk $40,903.00
Deputy City Collector $34,175.00
DPW Assistant Building Inspector $50,856.00
HCVB Assistant Director $47,923.00

Assistant Parks & Recreation Director $48,881.00




Parks Recreation Supervisor II/Director of Aquatics
Parks Marketing Coordinator

(D)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following hourly employees.

DPW Property Maintenance Inspector
DPW Management Assistant

Fire Department Office Manager
Executive Office Manager

ARP Office Manager

DPW Street Mechanic

DPW Street Maintenance Worker 1
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I
DPW Street Maintenance Worker 1
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker
DPW Street Supervisor

Parks Office Manager

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

HCVB Group Sales Manager — Part-Time
HCVB Multimedia Specialist

MRO Technician — Part Time

Visitor Center Coordinator — Part Time
Visitor Center Weekend Supervisor — Part Time
Visitor Center Clerk — Part Time
Visitor Center Clerk — Part Time

Court Administrator

Fiscal Assistant II - Court Clerk

Office Assistant II — Court Clerk
Office Assistant I — Court

Police Management Assistant

Police Information Systems Administrator
Police Office Assistant IT (3)

Police Office Assistant I

Police Office Assistant I

Police Office Assistant I

$40,101.00
$43,406.00

$45,159.00
$37,788.00
$34,911.00
$33,555.00
$37,047.00
$33,555.00
$32,897.00
$36,321.00
$28,207.86
$29,796.00
$28,164.20
$28,077.00
$46,062.00
$36,321.00
$40,903.00
$38,544.00
$31,620.00
$28,232.16
$37,788.00
$33,555.00
$42,555.00
$39,315.00
$37,047.00
$35,609.00
$40,101.00
$37,788.00
$21,900.39
$34,226.00
$13,770.00
$16,923.71
$6,209.50

$3,237.50

$3,150.00

$40,101.00
$31,620.00
$31,620.00
$16,000.00
$45,159.00
$50,856.00
$30,392.00
$32,897.00
$26,986.00
$25,938.00




Police Office Assistant I $25,429.00

Police Office Assistant I — Part Time $14,964.00
Police Office Assistant I — Part Time $ 9,976.00
Police Office Assistant I — Part Time $11,672.00
Police Maintenance Supervisor — Part Time $19,305.00
Police Custodian - Part Time $10,375.00
Community Service Officer $37,047.00
Community Service Officer $32,897.00
Community Service Officer $28,077.00

(E) The following salaries shall be payable to the employees hercinafter named for their
services performed.

Deputy Fire Chief $72,634.00
Assistant Fire Chief $64,473.58
Assistant Fire Chief $66,840.54
Assistant Fire Chief $60,190.39
Assistant Fire Chief - Training $59,150.71
Assistant Fire Chief - Training $57,090.83
Fire Captain $51,468.93
Fire Captain $49,815.91
Fire Captain $50,708.30
Fire Captain $49,390.70
Fire Captain $53,482.66
Fire Captain $56,699.72
Engineer $41,205.86
Engineer $43,038.95
Engineer $44,619.66
Engineer $43,934.95
Engineer $43,809.18
Engineer $38,350.15
Engineer $49,663.42
Engineer $42.354.51
Engineer $39,001.55
Engineer $40,481.20
Engineer (2) $42.,185.13
Engineer $40,689.47
Engineer $46,497.47
Engineer $39,734.61
Firefighter $35,452.33
Firefighter $35,834.25
Firefighter $36,151.09
Firefighter $38,934.16
Firefighter (2) $34,757.18
Firefighter $34,863.55
Firefighter (2) $35,209.26
Firefighter $35,370.95




Police Lieutenant

$62,534.00

Police Lieutenant $61,302.00
Police Sergeant $63,159.00
Police Sergeant $51,979.00
Police Sergeant (2) $57,418.00
Police Sergeant $64,392.00
Police Sergeant $53,024.00
Police Sergeant $55,729.00
Police Sergeant $55,177.00
Police Corporal $53,024.00
Police Corporal (3) $48,204.00
Police Corporal (4) $47,254.00
Police Officer (2) $40,068.00
Police Officer (4) $40.,469.00
Police Officer (3) $39,671.00
Police Officer (3) $37,782.00
Police Officer (2) $42,112.00
Police Officer (2) $46,323.00
Police Officer $40,873.00
Police Officer $46,323.00
Police Officer $41,282.00
Police Cadet $39,671.00
Police Cadet $40,068.00
SECTION TWO: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict are hereby repealed.
SECTION THREE: This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its
passage, adoption, and approval for budget year 2017/2018.

Adopted this ZEJ?LE‘“ day of gff}/‘pUL , 2017,
Approved this _ 2T day of (]}Lf/{/ KL ,2017.

ames R Hark, Mayor
ATTEST:

Sl . /ﬁ)fdvsw UL
Angelica N. Vance, MRCC - City Clerk




