BILL NO. 17-016

ORDINANCE NO. 4754

FIRST READING: 06.06.2017 SECOND READING: 06.20.2017

AN ORDINANCE TO PAY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL, MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017/2018

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL, MISSOURI:

SECTION ONE: That the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Hannibal, Missouri, is hereby amended in the following words and figures, to-wit:

The section designated herein shall be replaced by words and figures stated herein.

(1) Salaries for Officers of the City

(A) The following salaries shall be payable to the following elected Officers of the City.

MAYOR	\$ 3,600.00
MUNICIPAL JUDGE	\$ 24,105.47
CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS (6)	\$ 2,400.00

(B) The following salaries shall be payable to the following appointed Officers of the City.

City Manager	\$98,593.06
DPW Superintendent	\$59,584.00
City Clerk	\$67,103.00
City Collector – Part Time	\$25,438.00
Police Chief	\$80,883.00
Fire Chief	\$72,634.00
Finance Director	\$67,103.00
Parks & Recreation Director	\$65,787.00
HCVB Director	\$71,210.00

(C) The following salaries shall be payable to the following administrative employees.

DPW Building Code Official	\$51,873.00
Deputy City Clerk	\$40,903.00
Deputy City Collector	\$34,175.00
DPW Assistant Building Inspector	\$50,856.00
HCVB Assistant Director	\$47,923.00
Assistant Parks & Recreation Director	\$48,881.00

Parks Recreation Supervisor II/Director of Aquatics	\$40,101.00
Parks Marketing Coordinator	\$43,406.00

(D) The following salaries shall be payable to the following hourly employees.

DDWID . M	
DPW Property Maintenance Inspector	\$45,159.00
DPW Management Assistant	\$37,788.00
Fire Department Office Manager	\$34,911.00
Executive Office Manager	\$33,555.00
ARP Office Manager	\$37,047.00
DPW Street Mechanic	\$33,555.00
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I	\$32,897.00
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I	\$36,321.00
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I	\$28,207.86
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I	\$29,796.00
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I	\$28,164.20
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I	\$28,077.00
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker	\$46,062.00
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker	\$36,321.00
DPW Street Lead Maintenance Worker	\$40,903.00
DPW Street Supervisor	\$38,544.00
Parks Office Manager	\$31,620.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$28,232.16
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$37,788.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$33,555.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$42,555.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$39,315.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$37,047.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$35,609.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$40,101.00
Parks Maintenance Worker	\$37,788.00
HCVB Group Sales Manager – Part-Time	\$21,900.39
HCVB Multimedia Specialist	\$34,226.00
MRO Technician – Part Time	\$13,770.00
Visitor Center Coordinator – Part Time	\$16,923.71
Visitor Center Weekend Supervisor – Part Time	\$6,209.50
Visitor Center Clerk – Part Time	\$3,237.50
Visitor Center Clerk – Part Time	\$3,150.00
Court Administrator	\$40,101.00
Fiscal Assistant II - Court Clerk	\$31,620.00
Office Assistant II – Court Clerk	\$31,620.00
Office Assistant I – Court	\$16,000.00
Police Management Assistant	\$45,159.00
Police Information Systems Administrator	\$50,856.00
Police Office Assistant II (3)	\$30,392.00
Police Office Assistant I	\$30,392.00
Police Office Assistant I	\$26,986.00
Police Office Assistant I	\$25,938.00
I Office Office Uppropriate I	Ψ <i>ωυ,Συ</i> σ.00

T 11 0 00 1 1 T	
Police Office Assistant I	\$25,429.00
Police Office Assistant I – Part Time	\$14,964.00
Police Office Assistant I – Part Time	\$ 9,976.00
Police Office Assistant I – Part Time	\$11,672.00
Police Maintenance Supervisor – Part Time	\$19,305.00
Police Custodian - Part Time	\$10,375.00
Community Service Officer	\$37,047.00
Community Service Officer	\$32,897.00
Community Service Officer	\$28,077.00

(E) The following salaries shall be payable to the employees hereinafter named for their services performed.

Deputy Fire Chief	\$72.624.00
Assistant Fire Chief	\$72,634.00
Assistant Fire Chief	\$64,473.58 \$66,840.54
Assistant Fire Chief	\$60,190.39
Assistant Fire Chief - Training	\$59,150.71
Assistant Fire Chief - Training Assistant Fire Chief - Training	•
Fire Captain	\$57,090.83
Fire Captain	\$51,468.93
Fire Captain	\$49,815.91
<u>*</u>	\$50,708.30
Fire Captain	\$49,390.70
Fire Captain	\$53,482.66
Fire Captain	\$56,699.72
Engineer	\$41,205.86
Engineer	\$43,038.95
Engineer	\$44,619.66
Engineer	\$43,934.95
Engineer	\$43,809.18
Engineer	\$38,350.15
Engineer	\$49,663.42
Engineer	\$42,354.51
Engineer	\$39,001.55
Engineer	\$40,481.20
Engineer (2)	\$42,185.13
Engineer	\$40,689.47
Engineer	\$46,497.47
Engineer	\$39,734.61
Firefighter	\$35,452.33
Firefighter	\$35,834.25
Firefighter	\$36,151.09
Firefighter	\$38,934.16
Firefighter (2)	\$34,757.18
Firefighter	\$34,863.55
Firefighter (2)	\$35,209.26
Firefighter	\$35,370.95

Police Lieutenant	\$62,534.00
Police Lieutenant	\$61,302.00
Police Sergeant	\$63,159.00
Police Sergeant	\$51,979.00
Police Sergeant (2)	\$57,418.00
Police Sergeant	\$64,392.00
Police Sergeant	\$53,024.00
Police Sergeant	\$55,729.00
Police Sergeant	\$55,177.00
Police Corporal	\$53,024.00
Police Corporal (3)	\$48,204.00
Police Corporal (4)	\$47,254.00
Police Officer (2)	\$40,068.00
Police Officer (4)	\$40,469.00
Police Officer (3)	\$39,671.00
Police Officer (3)	\$37,782.00
Police Officer (2)	\$42,112.00
Police Officer (2)	\$46,323.00
Police Officer	\$40,873.00
Police Officer	\$46,323.00
Police Officer	\$41,282.00
Police Cadet	\$39,671.00
Police Cadet	\$40,068.00
SECTION TWO:	ll ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict are hereby repealed.
SECTION THREE: T	his ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its
passage, adoption, and approval	
Adopted this 20th	day of <u>fure</u> , 2017. day of <u>fure</u> , 2017.
1. 20th	1000
Approved this	_ day of
	i e

ATTEST:

Augeliea M. Gabrus, MCC ()
Angelica N. Vance, MRCC - City Clerk